
Calendar No. 1697
69TH CONGRESS } SENATE REPORT

2d Session No. 1692

SECOND DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATION BILL, 1927

MARCH 2, 1927.—Ordered to be printed

Mr. WARREN, from the Committee on Appropriations, submitted
the following

REPORT

[To accompany H. R. 17291]

The Committee on Appropriations, to which was referred the bill

(H. R. 17291) making appropriations to supply deficiencies in certain
appropriations for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1927, and prior

fiscal years, to provide supplemental appropriations for the fiscal

years ending June 30, 1927, and June 30, 1928, and for other purposes,

reports the same to the Senate with various amendments, and pre-

sents herewith information relative to the changes made.

Amount of bill as passed House $64,565,334.85

Increase by Senate (net) 29,151,418.97

Amount of bill as reported to Senate 93,716,753.82

The changes in the amounts of the House bill recommenoied by the

committee are as follows:
INCREASE

Senate:

Salaries and expenses $25, 983.75

Office of Architect of the Capitol:

Ventilation of Senate Chamber 185, 000.00

Elevator in Senate wing of Capitol 6, 000.00

Total, office of Architect of the Capitol 191, 000.00

S R-69-2—vol 1-60



2 SECOND DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATION BILL, 192'1

Botanic Garden:

Enlargement and relocation_ $220,000.00

Federal Radio Commission:

Salaries and expenses 115,000.00

Meade Memorial Commission:

Expenses of dedication of 2, 500.00

District of Columbia:

Workhouse, brick plant 

Department of Agriculture:

Public highways in the Virgin Islands of the United

18,000.00

States 100, 000.00

Seed-grain loan for crop of 1927 8, 600, 000.00

Total, Department of Agriculture 8,700, 000.00

Department of Commerce:

Lighthouse Service, damage claims 35.00

Enforcement of wireless communication laws 20, 000.00

Total, Department of Commerce  20, 035.00

Department of the Interior:

Damage claims_  822.05

Turtle Mountain Band of Indians of North Dakota,
relief of__ 15, 000.00

Total, Department of Interior 15, 822.05

Department of State:

Contingent expenses, foreign missions 70, 000.00

Waterways treaty, United States and Great Britain,
International Joint Commission, United States and
Great Britain 25, 000.00

Statute of Henry Clay in Caracas, Venezuela  41, 000.00

Total, Department of State 136, 000.00



SECOND DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATION BILL, 1921

Treasury Department:

Damage claims 

Federal Farm Bureau, salaries and expenses 

$203.

15, 000.

3

70

00

Total, Treasury Department 15, 203.70

War Department:

Subsistence of the army, difference in cost of rations_  4, 409, 077.00

Removal of high-explosive ammunition from Curtis Bay
and Raritan ordnance reserve depots _ 3, 152, 681.00

Cape Cod Canal 6, 000, 000.00

Examination, surveys, etc., of rivers and harbors  100, 000.00

Total, War Department 13,661, 758.00

Judgments, United States courts  1, 600.00

Judgments, United States courts  1, 834.75

Judgments, Court of Claims 6,447, 636.49

Audited claims, section 3 42, 777.72

Total, judgments and audited claims 63,493, 848.96

Total increase 29,615, 151.46

DECREASE

Department of the Interior:

Payment to Shawnee Tribe of Indians_ 
463, 732.49

Net increase 29,151, 418.97

Amount of bill as reported to Senate 93,716, 753.82




		Superintendent of Documents
	2021-12-27T17:55:17-0500
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




